NRE-4
1/
04
 -
20
24
1
N

Aluminium: 2 ... 2.6 kg (4.4 ... 5.7 lb);
stainless steel: 3.3 ... 3.9 kg (7.9 ... 8.6 lb)
1) Depending on order code
Type-dependent Data
NRE-41xxR25
NRE-41xxN25
NRE-41xxR40
NRE-41xxN40
NRE-42xxR40
NRE-42xxN40
Dead zone 1) 0 m (0 ft)
Maximum measuring range 2) 10 m (33 ft) 20 m (66 ft)
Accuracy 3) ±5 mm (±0.197") ±2 mm (±0.078")
Beam angle (–3 dB) 12° 7°
Antenna insertion length 4) 80 mm (3.15") 92 mm (3.62")
Process connection 1" BSP / NPT 1½" BSP / NPT
1) Measured from the tip of the antenna.
2) May be limited in the case of low dielectric constant or non-perpendicular or non-planar media.
3) In the case of an ideal reflecting surface.
4) Measured from the sealing plane of the process connection.
5www.kobold.com 1
/0
4
- 2
02
4
Non-Contact Radar Level Transmitter Model NRE-4
No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
Order Details NRE-4 (Example: NRE-4 1 S P R25 A0K 0)
Model Measuring range Version Material Antenna/ Housing
NRE-4 =  Radar Level
Transmitter, 80 GHz,
Horn Type,
compact line
1 =  10 m
2 =  20 m
33) =  30 m
S =  Standard
H 3) =  High
temperature
P =  PP / PBT (glass fibre reinforced)
M =  1.4571 / PBT (glass fibre reinforced)
S =  1.4571 / aluminium (paint coated)
V =  PVDF/ PBT (glass fibre reinforced)
B =  PVDF/ aluminium (paint coated)
F =  PTFE/ PBT (glass fibre reinforced)
(only for range up to 20 m)
Process connection Output / Display/ Approval Option
R25 =  1" BSP (only for range 10 m)
N25 =  1" NPT (only for range 10 m)
R40 =  1½" BSP (only for range 10 m/
20 m)
N40 =  1½" NPT (only for range 10 m/
20 m)
D751) =  Ø 75 mm (2½")
prepared for flange
FWS2) =  prepared for welded flange
A0K =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ without/ without
A0T3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ without/ ATEX Ex ta D
A0U3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ without/ IECEx Ex ta D
A0I3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ without/ ATEX Ex ia GD
A0J3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ without/ IECEx Ex ia GD
R0K =  4 ... 20 mA HART + relay / without/ without
R0T3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART + relay/ without/ ATEX Ex ta D
R0U3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART + relay/ without/ IECEx Ex ta D
A1K =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ with/ without
A1T3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ with/ ATEX Ex ta D
A1U3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ with/ IECEx Ex ta D
A1I3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ with/ ATEX Ex ia GD
A1J3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART/ with/ IECEx Ex ia GD
R1K =  4 ... 20 mA HART + relay / with/ without
R1T3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART + relay/ with/ ATEX Ex ta D
R1U3) =  4 ... 20 mA HART + relay/ with/ IECEx Ex ta D
0 =  without
Y =  Special option
1) only 30 m and encapsulated types, flanges available from size DN 80 should be ordered separately
2) only for 10 and 20 m ranges, with ½" stainless steel antenna, flange type ZGF to be ordered separately
3) in preparation
Accessories
Order Code Description Image
HARTCOMM HART® USB modem
NRM-300P Display
6 www.kobold.com  1
/0
4
- 2
02
4
4 ... 20 mAmV
Test
10 mV  1 mA
Order Details ZGF (Example: ZGF-A 1 D 5 1)
Model Version Standard / Flange Material / Form
ZGF =  Flange
as accessory e.g. for NRE
A =  Flat Face (A)
T =  Raised Face (B1)
C =  Tongue (C)
D =  Groove (D)
1 =  DIN / Carbon steel / EN 1092 B1
2 =  DIN / Stainless steel / EN 1092 B1
3 =  DIN / Polypropylene / EN 1092 A
5 =  ANSI / Carbon Steel / ASME B16.5 RF
6 =  ANSI / Stainless steel / ASME B16.5 RF
7 =  ANSI / PP / ASME B16.5 FF
A =  JIS / Carbon steel / B 2220  RF
B =  JIS / Stainless steel / B 2220  RF
C =  JIS / PP / B 2220  FF
Dimension
DIN / ANSI / JIS
Pressure
DIN / ANSI / JIS
Instrument side connection
D =  DN15 / ½" / 15A
A =  DN20 / ¾" / 20A
B =  DN25 / 1" / 25A
C =  DN32 / 1¼" / 32A
7 =  DN40 / 1½" / 40A
0 =  DN50 / 2" / 50A
1 =  DN65 / 2½" / 65A
2 =  DN80 / 3" / 80A
3 =  DN100 / 4" / 100A
4 =  DN125 / 5" / 125A
5 =  DN150 / 6" / 150A
6 =  DN200 / 8" / 200A
8 =  DN250 / 10" / 250A
9 =  DN300 / 12" / 300A
5 =  PN6 / - / 5K
6 =  PN10 / - / 10K
1 =  PN16 / 150 psi / 16K
2 =  PN25 / 300 psi / 30K
3 =  PN40 / 600 psi / 40K
4 =  PN63 / 900 psi / 63K
1 =  ¼" BSP
C =  ½" BSP
D =  ½" NPT
E =  ¾" BSP
4 =  ¾" NPT
2 =  1" BSP
5 =  1" NPT
7 =  1½" BSP
8 =  1½" NPT
3 =  2" BSP
6 =  2" NPT
9 =  M20x1.5
H =  Weldable to NVI
(stainless steel only)
J =  Weldable to NGS
(stainless steel only)
L =  Weldable to NRM-4/ NRE-4